RECORDA 03-15-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

PAT

Patent and Trademark Office

PU0/REVU2			)//11	
Tab settings → → ▼		101636211	/ <b>/</b> ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade.		rooma me anached	original doduments or copy ther	eof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Mizuya Matsufuji and Takumi Fujita     </li> </ol>		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name: Kanzaki Kokyu	koki Mfg. Co., Ltd.	
		Internal Address:	عي <sup>م</sup> اي	
			33.s	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			0,	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	r	Street Address: 18-1, 2	-chome, Inadera	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name			
_				
U Other		City: Amagasaki	State: JP ZIP:	
Execution Date: February 15, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
		radisonal name(e) & address	5(00) allaonoa. 🔲 103 🚜 110	-
Application number(s) or registration numbers	` ,			
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application	n, the execution date of the ap	oplication is: February 15, 200	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		5 6	793327	
		09		
		•		
Addition	al numbers atta	□ ched? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
				Name - Vacilias D. Dassas
Name: Vasilios D. Dossas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
181 West Madison, Suite 4600				
Chicago, Illinois 60602		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: Same		8. Deposit account number:		
		14 1121		
City States	71D.	14-1131		
City: State:	ZIP:	-		
03/14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000081 09793327	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the fo	regoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true cop	y
of the original document.	1/	1.10		
Vasilios D. Dossas	Lan	hes Bissos	February 26, 2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable co	onsiderations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowl-
edged, the undersigned hereby assign to KANZAKI KOKYUKO	KI MFG. CO., LTD.
(neternative released to as assignee ), a corporation of	adera, Amagasaki, Japan
having a principal place of business at 18-1, 2-chome, in its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the	•
SPEED CHANGE CONTROL DEVICE FOR TRACTORS	and in the application for Letters Patent of the
United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on Februar	
reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent cations.	that may be granted upon said application or appli-
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commis assignee.	sioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to coop in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary states thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its su would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignmentations the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignee interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shany and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, included documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications.	ation for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent accessors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, the request of said assignce, its successors or assigns, Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application erate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns ment and giving and producing evidence in support all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and accessors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same gnment and sale had not been made, and for the said e, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, and be required of it, to be executed in connection with ding the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and
The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed a february 2001.	nd shall become effective this 15th day
	higuya houterfus (SEAL)
	Takumi Frigita (SEAL)
	(SEAL)
State of	
County of	
On thisday of	
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	
to me personally known to be the same person whose nameacknowledged thatexecuted said instrument asand purposes therein expressed.  WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given	free and voluntary act and for the uses
	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 02/26/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011578 FRAME: 0038